DAY 1

9AM-
10AM
10AM-
10.15AM
10.15AM-
12.15PM
10.15AM-
12.15PM
12.15PM-
12.45PM
12.45PM-
1.45PM
1.45PM-
2PM
2PM-4PM

2PM-4PM

DAY 2

9AM-
10AM
10AM-
10.15AM

10,15AM-
12.15PM

10.15AM-
12.15PM

12.15PM-
12.45PM
12.45PM-
1.45PM
1.45PM-
2PM
2PM-4PM

2PM-4PM
2PM-4PM
4PM-

4.30PM
Day 3

1PM-2PM

2PM-3PM

3PM-4PM

SILC
BUILDING

Room 05 -
SILC
Room 05 -
SILC
Room 05 -
SILC
Room 06 -
SILC
Room 05 -
SILC
Room 05 -
SILC
Room 05 -
SILC
Room 05 -
SILC
Room 06 -
SILC

SILC
BUILDING
Room 05 -
SILC
Room 05 -
SILC
Room 05 -
SILC

Room 06 -
SILC

Room 05 -
SILC
Room 05 -
SILC
Room 05 -
SILC
Room 05 -
SILC

Room 06 -
SILC
Room 07 -
SILC
Room 05 -
SILC

TEAMS

Teams

Teams

Teams

SoTL Symposium Schedule

Thursday 11, Friday 12 & Tuesday 16 April 2024

TIME LOCATION| ACTIVITY LEADERS TITLE

Thursday 11 April (fully face to face) — FULL DAY SESSION

Session 1: Introduction to
SoTL at Flinders
Morning tea & networking

Concurrent Session 2.1: SoTL
theory and Practice
Concurrent Session 2.2:
Advance HE Fellowships
Lunch & networking

Session 3: Presenting SoTL
projects
Afternoon tea & networking

Concurrent Session 4.1:
Applied SoTL Practice
Concurrent Session 4.2:
Applied Writing for
recognition (Advance HE)

Michelle Picard and other
Educational Leaders at Flinders

Jo Kelder

Flinders Fellows

Michelle Picard, Jo Kelder. Panel
experienced SOTL researchers

Jo Kelder

Flinders Fellows

Day 2: Friday 12 April (fully face to face) — FULL DAY SESSION

Building your career through
teaching
Morning tea & networking

Concurrent Session 5.1:
Evidencing your teaching
effectiveness

Concurrent Session 5.2: SoTL
practice —

Lunch & networking

Session 6: Presenting SoTL
projects
Afternoon tea & networking

Concurrent Session
7.1: Applying for National
Teaching Award

Concurrent Session 7.2:
Advance HE
Concurrent Session 7.3:
Meeting space- Projects
Final talk & Wrap Up

Day 3: Tuesday 16 April (fully online via Teams) — FULL DAY SESSION

Introduction to SoTL

Collaborative research
projects/presentation
Advance HE Fellowships and
Teaching Awards

Denise Chalmers

Denise Chalmers

Jo Kelder

Michelle Picard

Denise Chalmers and Flinders
AAUT recipients

Flinders Fellows
Michelle Picard

Michelle Picard & Learning and
Teaching Leaders

Jo Kelder, Michelle Picard, and
Teaching Leaders

Jo Kelder, Michelle Picard, and
Teaching Leaders

Jo Kelder, Michelle Picard, and
Voula Gaganis

NOTE: Breaks between sessions are highlighted in yellow

SoTL at Flinders University (past, present and
future)

Designing SoTL research for impact — starting out
on a project.

Writing for recognition in Advance HE fellowships,
starting out

SoTL research @Flinders

Designing SoTL research for impact — for already
started projects.

Writing for recognition in Advance HE fellowships
developing your application.

Introduction to the skills needed to craft teaching
award applications and be recognized more
widely.

Writing collaboratively for impact — bringing
together participants across the Colleges and
portfolios

SoTL research @Flinders is showcased in short
presentations.

Applying information from Workshop 3.1. This
workshop is for staff referred by their colleges/
areas as potential AAUT applicants in the next two
years.

Applying information from Workshop 3.2 and
building accountability groups.

Discuss collaboration opportunities and plan
projects.

Set the scene for the rest of 2024

1/2 presentations/ half an hour building networks



