SoTL Symposium Schedule Thursday 11, Friday 12 & Tuesday 16 April 2024

TIME	LOCATION	ACTIVITY	LEADERS	TITLE
DAY 1	SILC BUILDING	Thursday 11 April (fully face to face) – FULL DAY SESSION		
9AM- 10AM	Room 05 - SILC	Session 1: Introduction to SoTL at Flinders	Michelle Picard and other Educational Leaders at Flinders	SoTL at Flinders University (past, present and future)
10AM- 10.15AM	Room 05 - SILC	Morning tea & networking		
10.15AM- 12.15PM	Room 05 - SILC	Concurrent Session 2.1: SoTL theory and Practice	Jo Kelder	Designing SoTL research for impact – starting out on a project.
10.15AM- 12.15PM	Room 06 - SILC	Concurrent Session 2.2: Advance HE Fellowships	Flinders Fellows	Writing for recognition in Advance HE fellowships starting out
12.15PM- 12.45PM	Room 05 - SILC	Lunch & networking		
12.45PM- 1.45PM	Room 05 - SILC	Session 3: Presenting SoTL projects	Michelle Picard, Jo Kelder. Panel experienced SOTL researchers	SoTL research @Flinders
1.45PM- 2PM	Room 05 - SILC	Afternoon tea & networking		
2PM-4PM	Room 05 - SILC	Concurrent Session 4.1: Applied SoTL Practice	Jo Kelder	Designing SoTL research for impact – for already started projects.
2PM-4PM	Room 06 - SILC	Concurrent Session 4.2: Applied Writing for recognition (Advance HE)	Flinders Fellows	Writing for recognition in Advance HE fellowships developing your application.
DAY 2	SILC BUILDING	Day 2: Friday 12 April (fully face	e to face) – FULL DAY SESSION	
9AM- 10AM	Room 05 -	Building your career through teaching	Denise Chalmers	
10AM- 10.15AM	Room 05 - SILC	Morning tea & networking		
10,15AM- 12.15PM	Room 05 - SILC	Concurrent Session 5.1: Evidencing your teaching effectiveness	Denise Chalmers	Introduction to the skills needed to craft teaching award applications and be recognized more widely.
10.15AM- 12.15PM	Room 06 - SILC	Concurrent Session 5.2: SoTL practice –	Jo Kelder	Writing collaboratively for impact – bringing together participants across the Colleges and portfolios
12.15PM- 12.45PM	Room 05 - SILC	Lunch & networking		
12.45PM- 1.45PM	Room 05 - SILC	Session 6: Presenting SoTL projects	Michelle Picard	SoTL research @Flinders is showcased in short presentations.
1.45PM- 2PM	Room 05 - SILC	Afternoon tea & networking		
2PM-4PM	Room 05 - SILC	Concurrent Session 7.1: Applying for National Teaching Award	Denise Chalmers and Flinders AAUT recipients	Applying information from Workshop 3.1. This workshop is for staff referred by their colleges/ areas as potential AAUT applicants in the next tw years.
2PM-4PM	Room 06 - SILC	Concurrent Session 7.2: Advance HE	Flinders Fellows	Applying information from Workshop 3.2 and building accountability groups.
2PM-4PM	Room 07 - SILC	Concurrent Session 7.3: Meeting space- Projects	Michelle Picard	Discuss collaboration opportunities and plan projects.
1PM- 1.30PM	Room 05 - SILC	Final talk & Wrap Up	Michelle Picard & Learning and Teaching Leaders	Set the scene for the rest of 2024
Day 3	TEAMS	Day 3: Tuesday 16 April (fully o	nline via Teams) – FULL DAY SESSIOI	N
1PM-2PM	Teams	Introduction to SoTL	Jo Kelder, Michelle Picard, and Teaching Leaders	
2PM-3PM	Teams	Collaborative research projects/presentation	Jo Kelder, Michelle Picard, and Teaching Leaders	1/2 presentations/ half an hour building network
3PM-4PM	Teams	Advance HE Fellowships and Teaching Awards	Jo Kelder, Michelle Picard, and Voula Gaganis	

NOTE: Breaks between sessions are highlighted in yellow